E-mail

Nom Prénom Complément d'adresse N° et nom de la voie Code postal Commune
ALLEZARD Jean-Jacques 14, chemin de Bussanne 63140 CHATEL-GUYON
ARBEL MOLAS Elise 37, rue Casimir Brenier 38000 GRENOBLE
ARNAULT Brigitte 36bis, rue de Chanzy 11100 NARBONNE
ATTARD Sylvie Bat. 1 15, rue Auguste Renoir 95580 MARGENCY
ATTIE Laurence 8, rue Georges Risler 95170 DEUIL-LA-BARRE
AUBRIL Bernard 25, rue de la République 94220 CHARENTON-LE-PONT
BALQUET Héléne 4, rue de la vallée du Landion 10200 SPOY
BARRAS Angelina 292, rue Georges-Clemenceau 42153 RIORGES
BASTIEN Catherine 9, rue de I'Abbé-Carton 75014 PARIS
BELLON Jean-Frangois 90, avenue Ernest-Renan 94120 FONTENAY-SOUS-BOIS
BERRE Héléne 50, rue de Vorch'Laé 29700 PLUGUFFAN
BIARD-CHAMPIN Béatrice 893, avenue de la République 34400 LUNEL VIEL
BIAUSQUE Pascale 31, avenue de Moka 35400 SAINT-MALO
BIGAUT-MAGNIN Catherine 9 bis, rue des Alpins 74000 ANNECY
BLEGENT Martine 20, rue des Vignes 49112 PELLOUAILLES
BLOUET Caroline 6, rue Paul-Bellamy 44000 NANTES
BOISBLUCHE Corinne 37, rue d'Amsterdam 75008 PARIS
BONHOMME Véronique 11, rue de Bruxelles 78990 ELANCOURT
BONNET Nicole 2, allée Louise de Vilmorin 58640 VARENNES-VAUZELLES
BOUSSARD Laurence 2, rue du Docteur Michaud, Lancey 38190 VILLARD-BONNOT
BUJARD-OLLIVIER Caroline 14, Villa d'Eylau 75116 PARIS
CABRERA Jean-Yves 6 bis, rue de Ganadure 33380 MIOS
CABROL Agnes 12, chemin du Vallon 69110 STE FOY LES LYON
CALIXTE Samuel La Bourdarie 07460 ST ANDRE DE CRUZIERES
CAPARROS Lucette 7, rue Mirabeau 13200 ARLES
CASTAINGS Marie-Christine Résidence Iduskian 10, place de Baste 64990 ST PIERRE D'IRUBE
CHALIER Véronique 9, rue de la Cave coopérative 34800 ASPIRAN
CHAMPION Claire 3, rue Matelot-Gauthier 83400 HYERES
CHAUDOUET Olivier 2, rue de la Garenne 32410 CASTERA-VERDUZAN
CHEVILLON Sandrine 22, rue Chasse-Coquins 84600 VALREAS
CHIAPELLO Véronique 390, chemin du clos, Cidex 16 06330 ROQUEFORT LES PINS
CLEMENT Edwige 25, rue du 8 mai 79180 CHAURAY
CONJAT Frangoise Résidence Arcadie 27, rue Thibouméry 75015 PARIS
COQUEREAU Béatrice 8, rue des Ecoles 49800 TRELAZE
COSIALS Catherine 1, rue du Pont 21400 AISEY SUR SEINE
COUGET Geraldine 16, rue de Verdun 67000 STRASBOURG
CWIOK-GREGORI France Saint Sterlin 56700 KERVIGNAC
DE CHAZOURNES Olivier 3, rue des Marronniers 74100 AMBILLY
DE FRANCQUEVILLE Marie-Agnes 4, impasse des Huy Prés 51140 TRIGNY
DE SINETY Marie 1, avenue de Normandie 06000 NICE
DE SMET Claire 1, chemin des Clercs 91690 BOISSY LA RIVIERE
DECELLE Christelle 22 rue Martre 92110 CLICHY
DECHAUD Elisabeth Les Chenauds 43220 DUNIERES
DELATTRE Anne-Sophie 117, Cours Lafayette 69006 LYON
DEROUEN Anny-Claude 98, rue du Chemin-Vert 75011 PARIS
DEVISE Marie 68, chemin des grandes vignes 07430 ST CLAIR
DEWASNE Mélanie 22, rue de Stockstadt 14320 ST ANDRE SUR ORNE
DIDIER Georges 26170 EYGALIERS
DOMAIGNE Aurélie 6, rue de 'Arche 7250 DEGRE

cabinetmotspassants@orange.fr

desmotsdesvisages@gmail.com
brigitte.arnault@gmail.com

||lattardsylvie@yahoo.fr

laurence.attie@wanadoo.fr
b-mp.aubril@orange.fr
helene.balquet@orange.fr
angelina.barras@gmail.com
andreeff.bastien@wanadoo.fr
jfbellon@wanadoo.fr
helene.berre@wanadoo.fr
b.biard@laposte.net
patch.b@free.fr
bimacat@wanadoo.fr
martine.blegent@wanadoo.fr
cblouetl@gmail.com
corinne.boisbluche@gmail.com
\veronique.bonhomme@neuf.fr
nicole.marie.bonnet@wanadoo.fr
lauboussard@gmail.com
cho@traficdemots.com
jycmarche33@gmail.com
agnes.cabrol@orange.fr
samuel.calixte@wanadoo.fr
lea.ecrivainpublic@gmail.com
marie-christine.castaings@orange.fr
jm.chalier@orange.fr
clr.champion@gmail.com
olchaudouet@aol.com
sandrinechevillon@hotmail.com
veronique@chiapello.net
contact@la-plume-facile.fr

pamina@bbox.fr
beatrice.coquereau@laposte.net
nine.cosials@gmail.com
geraldinecouget@orange.fr
france@ cwiok.fr
oncl.de-chazournes@laposte.net
ecrire.ensemble.marne@gmail.com
marie.desinety@orange.fr
kirv@free.fr
cdecelle-ecrivain-public@hotmail.con
elisabeth.dechaud@orange.fr
as.delattre@yahoo.fr
acderouen@free.fr
maridevO7@gmail.com
melanie.batrel@wanadoo.fr
georges.didier@wanadoo.fr
aureldom@yahoo.fr


mailto:clr.champion@gmail.com#
mailto:acderouen@free.fr#

DUBOIS
DUJARDIN
ERRICHELLI
FACON-WATINE
FAURE

FERET

FERRE
FERRON-VEILLARD
FILATRIAU
FISSEUX
FOILLARD (CROZE)
FONTAINE
FOURTOT
FREYSSINET
GABRIELLI
GAC-COCHY
GERARD

GRAY

GUEDJ
GUINEBAULT-PRUDOR
HEILI
HUGUENIN-DEZOT
HUSER

IMACHE
ISSARTEL
JACQUEMIN
JERUSALEM
JOUGLAR
JOUVE
KABROUI-LUGAN
KOENIG
LABUSSIERE
LALANNE
LAMBALLE

LE ROUZO
LEPAPE
LEPINAY

LEROI

LESPECT
LOGGHE

MACE

MACE
MALEWANY
MALLETROIT
MANON BEGON
MARTINEAU
MARY-POINTEAU
MAS

MASSON
MEZIER

Joel
Brigitte
Giovanni
Béatrice
Caroline
Malcolm
Pierre
Sandrine
Evelyne
Laetitia
Fabienne
Patrice
William
Clarisse
Laurence
Joelle
Sylvie
Natacha
Sylviane
Geneviéve
Jahel
Marie
Isabelle
Samuel
Céline
Marie
Marc
Chantal
Frangoise
Brigitte
Ghislaine
Joelle
Jean-Michel
Annie
Mélodie
Marie-Alix
Véronique
Marie-Paule
Janick
Sylvie
Aurore
Laetitia
Nathalie
Véronique
Laurence
Pascal
Michele
Marie-hélene
Jacqueline
Pascal

Le Cardié, Le Moulinery
16, rue Danton
812, route de Juffly, Bois de Grand Noix Sud
4, allée des mariers
5, rue des Petits Carreaux
14, rue Denis-Papin
13, rue Jean-Baptiste Carpeaux
16, rue de Bruxelles
88, allée des Charmettes
6, chemin Ripotier haut
Laugére
63, avenue St Louis
370, avenue de Chatillon
3, rue de la Présentation
154, rue Consolat
3, route de la Gare
Zone de loisirs Le Trefle
87 avenue de Muret Bat. Al
135, Bvd Elisabeth Boselli
48, Bvd Jean-Jaurés
1103, chemin de la Vie du loup
11, chemin de la Chausse
1, impasse du Long Pré, Doudhal
2, rue de la Salle Verte
656, rue de la Chanas
5, résidence des Trois Foréts
7, quai de 'Oise
25 bis rue du général Brunet
855, rue du Mont d'Aranc
appt 9 19, rue Ogbah, Agdal
3, chemin de la Platine
7, avenue du Maréchal Juin
Les Grands Das
La Houssiniére
Résidence Altirama, bat.A 23, avenue Frédéric Mistral
8, rue Gabriel-Fauré
Aux Quartellées
2, rue Jean Poiré
Roibin le Bas
5bis, rue de I'Eglise
18, rue de I'Allaine
163, bvd Malou
57, rue de St Germain
58, allée de la Mare a I'Oiseau
Route des Monts
1006, rue du Chéne-Maillard
1, rue de Lutece
37bis, rue Paul-Doumer
32, rue Daniel-Mayer
861, rue des Sources

09000
78800
74250
62179
75002
93170
78180
75009
59650
07200
71110
59250
73000
75011
13001
29460
67120
31300
49100
35300
01260
33360
57500
44100
38460
78380
75019
75019
01110
M10090
41220
92150
18360
72210
06130
44600
38700
95210
69440
92160
90120
13130
78112
91190
74540
45770
94150
78540
45000
14200

FOIX

HOUILLES

FILLINGES

WISSANT

PARIS

BAGNOLET
MONTIGNY LE BRETONNEUX
PARIS

VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ
AUBENAS

STE FOY

LE TOUQUET
CHAMBERY

PARIS

MARSEILLE
DAOULAS
DORLISHEIM
TOULOUSE

ANGERS

FOUGERES
CHAMPAGNE EN VALROMEY
CAMBLANES

ST AVOLD

NANTES

VENERIEU

BOUGIVAL

PARIS

PARIS

ARANC

RABAT

LA FERTE SAINT CYR
SURESNES
SAULZAIS LE POTIER
MAIGNE

GRASSE

ST NAZAIRE

LE SAPPEY EN CHARTREUSE
SAINT GRATIEN

ST DIDIER S/S RIVERIE
ANTONY

MEZIRE

ALLAUCH
FOURQUEUX

GIF SUR YVETTE
HERY SUR ALBY
SARAN

RUNGIS
VERNOUILLET
ORLEANS
HEROUVILLE-St-CLAIR

joel.dubois@free.fr
brigitte.dujardin@wanadoo.fr
errichelli@orange.fr
beatricefacon@orange.fr
carolinefaure8@yahoo.fr
contact@ecrivainpublic-creh.eu
paroles.de.plume@free.fr
sandrine_ferron@hotmail.com
evelyne.filatriau@gmail.com

fabienne.foillard@wanadoo.fr
patricefontaine@wanadoo.fr

clarisse.freyssinet@gmail.com

laurence.gabrielli@yahoo.fr
mgac@sfr.fr
sylviegerard67 @aol.com

natacha.gray@gmail.com
lajusteplume@gmail.com
genevieve.guinebault@gmail.com
jahel.heili@wanadoo.fr
mariehuguenin@me.com
huisa@hotmail.fr
samimache@yahoo.fr
celineissartel@hotmail.fr
mpjacquemin@yahoo.fr
j.marc75@orange.fr
cjouglar@gmail.com
mamielou01@yahoo.fr
colibri4@hotmail.cfr
gkoenig@orange.fr
joelledid@aol.com
jeanmichel.lalanne@nordnet.fr
lamballe.annie@orange.fr
melodielerouzo@livreetvous.fr
mariealixlepape@yahoo.fr
vero.lepinay@laposte.net
marie-paule.leroi@wanadoo.fr
jamynoel@orange.fr
sylogsam@hotmail.fr
aurore.mace@gmail.com
laetitial3004@yahoo.fr
nathalie.malewany@libero.it
veronique.malletroit@orange.fr
milau1870@orange.fr
pascal-martineau@hotmail.fr
michelepointeau@orange.fr
mariehelene01@yahoo.fr
liline.masson@hotmail.fr
I64cases@gmail.com


mailto:patricefontaine@wanadoo.fr#
mailto:clarisse.freyssinet@gmail.com#
mailto:sylviegerard67@aol.com#
mailto:lajusteplume@gmail.com#
mailto:samimache@yahoo.fr#
mailto:liline.masson@hotmail.fr#
mailto:pl64cases@gmail.com#

MILLARD
MILLISCHER
MOISANT
MONGRUE (PROGLYPHE)
MONNIER
MONTEILLET
MOREAU

MORIN

MOTTA

MOUILLON
NOMADE
NOSTEN-RIBRAULT
OBLED

OLIVRE

OPTEL
PACREAU-GODEFROY
PAILLE-DUMIGRON
PARFAIT
PASDELOUP
PAVLOUNOVSKY
PECHER

PELLOY

PEUZIAT

PICAUD
PIECZYNSKI
PIPERAUD
POINDRELLE
POULAIN

POULET
PRIM-LACOSTE
RAJAONAH
RENOUF

REVOL

REYS
RISSER-HAAG
ROGOS
ROSSIGNOL

ROUX

SAGUEZ

SAINTON
SIMONOT
SOLEYMIEUX
SOMARE

STEIER

STEYER

SUCHET

VALLAT

VALLET
VANDEL-DESCHASEAUX
VARENNE

Andrée
QOdile
Sylvie
Isabelle
Laetitia
Sylvie
Catherine
Francine
Patricia
Bernard
Jean-Paul
Héléne
Annie
Isabelle
Sébastien
Lolita
Marianic
Catherine
Marie-Héléne
Katia
Marion
Michel
Catherine
Magali
Sylvie
Rémy
Béatrice
Renaud
Sylvie
Brigitte
Isabelle
Magali
Magali
Caroline
Thierry
Dominique
Michel
Pierre
Anne
Maryse
Michele
Laurence
Carine
Anne
Anne
Corinne
Séverine
Geneviéve
Elise
Edmond

101, avenue Jean-Mermoz
3, Allée des martyrs
7, quai Laurens
15, bvd Fernand Hostachy
33, rue des Jacinthes
46, avenue de I'Yser
10 bis, rue d'Auron
3, rue Emile-Zola
25, avenue du Drapeau
25, rue Patel
Le Crét-Loup
La Gaisseliere
22,0place Mercadier
192, avenue Auguste Plane
33, avenue Joannes Masset
2, rue des Corderies
170, La Fontaine Ferrugineuse
9A rue Victor-Hugo
13, rue du Pére Bonnet
Le Rizac
50, rue Godefroy
Montailler
37, place Aristide-Briand
41, avenue du stade
Villa O 41, rue de 'Essonne
La Friteyre
21, rue Duperré
43, rue de la Rotonde
9, rue Pierre-Salley
51, allée des Demoiselles
49, rue des Platrieres
Résidence Dauphine - Bat. Du Barry
15, rue Victor Boiron
1, bvd du Maréchal-Leclerc
11, rue Paul-Diday
23 ter Vieux chemin de Muret
6, allée du Roussillon
501, chemin des plateaux
59 rue Marceau
24, rue des Templiers
4, rue Etroite
6, chemin de I'ancien hippodrome
21, Allée du Champ de la Pierre
5, Bvd Pirmasens
9, rue Jean-Guehenno
3, allée ARthur Rimbaud
58, rue de Rochechouart
11, rue de I'Emporion
51, allée des demoiselles
160, rue du Petit-Bourg

Le Scriptorium

63100
93320
34000
78290
34070
26000
18000
17600
92700
69009
42670
79500
64800
83500
69009
86300
33650
28100
34070
32800
59110
73130
80000
17450
91000
63220
75009
13001
50760
31400
95240
78430
26100
67600
69003
31270
33600
78520
91120
10800
84000
69290
72400
78300
35220
68390
75009
34970
31400
01260

CLERMONT-FERRAND
LES PAVILLONS SOUS BOIS
MONTPELLIER
CROISSY SUR SEINE
MONTPELLIER
VALENCE

BOURGES

SAUJON

COLOMBES

LYON

ECOCHE

POUFFONDS

NAY

LA SEYNE SUR MER
LYON

CHAUVIGNY

CABANAC ET VILLAGRAINS
DREUX

MONTPELLIER
RAMOUZENS

LA MADELEINE

ST MARTIN SUR LA CHAMBRE
AMIENS

FOURAS

EVRY

NOVACELLES

PARIS

MARSEILLE

BARFLEUR

TOULOUSE

CORMEILLE EN PARISIS
LOUVECIENNES
ROMANS

SELESTAT

LYON

FROUZINS

PESSAC

ST MARTIN LA GARENNE
PALAISEAU

ST JULIEN LES VILLAS
AVIGNON
GREZIEU-LA-VARENNE
CHERRE

POISSY
CHATEAUBOURG
BALDERSHEIM

PARIS

LATTES

TOULOUSE

RUFFIEU

andree.millard@wanadoo.fr
odile_millischer@yahoo.fr
sylvie.moisant@wanadoo.fr
isabelle.mongrue@wanadoo.fr
laetitia.monnier@yahoo.fr
sylvie@votre-ecrivain-public.com
c.moreau-ld@orange.fr
morinfrancine@ outlook.fr
auteurepublic@gmail.com
b.mouillon@free.fr
jeanpaulnomade@yahoo.fr
nosten.ribrault@wanadoo.fr
anobled@wanadoo.fr
i.olivre@orange.fr
sebastien.optel@voila.fr
lolipagod@wanadoo.fr
mapd@levautrait.fr
catherine. parfait@gmail.com
lourima34@gmail.com
katia.pavlou@laposte.net
marion.pecher@dbmail.com
mpelloy@wanadoo.fr
catherine.peuziat@yahoo.fr
magalipicaud@invitis.fr
s.pieczynski@orange.fr
remy.piperaud@gmail.com
beapoindrelle@free.fr
renaud.poulain@no-log.org
sylviepoulet@wanadoo.fr
blprim.ecrivainpublic@wanadoo.fr
isabelle.rajaonah@orange.fr
magalirenouf@orange.fr
magalirevol@netc www.ep-ancrages
caroline.reys@wanadoo.fr
thaag@live.fr
domy.rogos@gmail.com
m-rossignol@Ilaposte.net
pierreroux3@ hotmail.fr
anne.saguez@hotmail.fr
marysainton@live.fr
simonot.michel@bbox.fr

laurence.soleymieux@gmail.com
lescribe.abc@gmail.com
anne.steier@wanadoo.fr
anne@ascriba.fr
corinne.suchet@estvideo.fr
severine.vallat@orange.fr
genevievevallet@yahoo.fr
elisevandel@gmail.com
arbramo@gmail.com



mailto:i.olivre@orange.fr#
mailto:catherine.parfait@gmail.com#
mailto:renaud.poulain@no-log.org#
mailto:thaag@live.fr#
mailto:simonot.michel@bbox.fr#
mailto:laurence.soleymieux@gmail.com#

VASSEUR

VER
VINCENSINI
VISSERS
VORSANGER
WEILL
WERKMEISTER
WEYDER

ZIND

Blandine
Patrice
Catherine
Bérengere
Nadia
Dominique
Chantal
Anne
Claudine

20, rue Bernois

9, Allée St Gilles

Hameau Maison Pieraggi

31, rue Michelet

6, rue de I'Aubrac

19, rue Parmentier

28, impasse de I'Arpent du Prieur
8, chemin de Fontblazy

478, La Rochette

62100
85180
20240
13990
75012
94700
78955
31450
68910

CALAIS
CHATEAU-D'OLONNE
GHISONACCIA
FONTVIEILLE

PARIS

MAISONS-ALFORT
CARRIERES SOUS POISSY
MONTGISCARD
LABAROCHE

blandine.vasseur@wanadoo.fr
ver.p.c.y@wanadoo.fr
catherine.vincensini@neuf.fr
berengerevissers@yahoo.fr
nadia.vorsanger@gmail.com
dweill@commentlecrire.fr
werkmeister.chantal@wanadoo.fr
anne.weyder @sfr.fr
claudine.zind@gmail.com










.blogspot.fr



